

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	0-0055				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/24	/2020	In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	3/12	2/2020	Final action:	3/12/2020		
Title:	Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. for the purchase of law enforcement mobile video and evidence storage.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Gen	General Fund, General Self-Financed Construction, Law Enforcement Fund				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. R	1. Resolution, 2. Exhibit A, 3. Evaluation Matrix and Summary Worksheet				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result	
3/12/2020	1	City Council	app	prove	Pass	

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute an Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. for the purchase of law enforcement mobile video and evidence storage.

This item is a five-year agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. for a law enforcement mobile video and evidence management solution. This system will replace the existing in-car video solution that was originally implemented in 2007 (upgraded in 2016) and the existing body-worn camera solution that was implemented in late 2016. The Axon Platform-as-a-Service (PaaS) solution includes body-worn cameras, in-car recording systems, implementation services, a built in hardware refresh program and unlimited cloud storage on the Axon cloud-based evidence management system.

The City sent out a Request for Proposal that received 6 responses. Each vendor's RFP response was evaluated and scored by an internal team made up of representatives from Purchasing, Police, and Information Technology. Based on these proposals, 3 vendors were chosen to move on to a 30 day field test of their solution by our Patrol Officers. For the field test, each vendor's in-car video solution was installed and tested in a patrol vehicle and associated body-worn cameras were given to patrol officers for testing. Each vendor's evidence management platform was also tested by representatives from Police and Information Technology. The final 3 vendors were evaluated and scored based on the RFP proposals and field testing performance was noted.

Following this thorough evaluation process, it was determined that the Axon Technologies, Inc. solution provided the best value and fit for the needs of the Round Rock Police Department.

Summary of Payments over the five (5) year term of the agreement are as follows: FY2020 - \$999,999.94 (General Fund - \$330,000; Financed Construction - \$414,000) FY2021 - \$451,711.94 (General Fund) FY2022 - \$451,711.94 (General Fund) FY2023 - \$445,855.74 (General Fund) FY2024 - \$387,982.95 (General Fund) *Total Cost: \$2,737,262.51 Source of Funds: General Fund, Law Enforcement Fund, General Self-Financed Construction*